504420091 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4466791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 017014 Frame 0300. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT THE EXECUTION DATE OF DUNCAN J. MAITLAND.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNCAN MAITLAND	06/23/2005
WILLIAM J. BENETT	06/02/2005
JANE P. BEARINGER	06/02/2005
THOMAS S. WILSON	06/17/2005
WARD SMALL IV	06/06/2005
DANIEL L. SCHUMANN	06/22/2005
WAYNE A. JENSEN	06/24/2005
JASON M. ORTEGA	06/28/2005
JOHN E. MARION III	07/13/2015
JEFFREY M. LOGE	07/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11172668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)423-8259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-422-7272 **Email:** disney2@Ilnl.gov

Correspondent Name: LLNL

Address Line 1: 7000 EAST AVENUE L-703, P.O. BOX 808

Address Line 4: LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551

PATENT
REEL: 042893 FRAME: 0231

504420091

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL-11378			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK H. LOUGH			
SIGNATURE:	/MARK H. LOUGH/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=IL-11378A assignment-pat-17014-300#page1.tif				
source=IL-11378A assignment-pat-17014-300#page2.tif				

source=IL-11378A assignment-pat-17014-300#page1.tif source=IL-11378A assignment-pat-17014-300#page2.tif source=IL-11378A assignment-pat-17014-300#page3.tif source=IL-11378A assignment-pat-17014-300#page4.tif source=IL-11378A assignment-pat-17014-300#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042893 FRAME: 0232

1. Name 1. Inve Duncan I William J Jane P. E Thomas Ward Sm Daniel L Wayne A Jason M John E. I Jeffrey M	prable Commissioner of Patents and Te of conveying party(ies): ntor's Names: Maitland J. Benett Bearinger S. Wilson Hall IV Schumann Jensen Ortega Marion III	Th	103 e Re 11 F	30889 gents c ranklin	354 of the Univ	documents ing party ersity of Cal		O TEF
	Docket No.: IL-11378	<u> </u>		• •	····			-
3. Natur	e of conveyance:	1				,		-
	Assignment	Execu			07/13/200	05		-
4. Appli	cation number(s) or patent num document is being filed together with a	ber(s):	L-11	1378				2 005
applic	ation, the execution date of the application	ation is:	07/1	3/2005			, V ,	
5. Name a	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/172,668 filed 06/30/2005 and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	ondence	6. т	otal Num	ber of applic	tent No.(s)	ents involved:	
	Eddie E. Scott		7 7	Total fe		\$	40.00	-
Name: Address:	Lawrence Livermore Nat. Labo	ratory		Enclo		φ_	70.00	1
Audicas.	Intellectual Property Law, L-70	-		1		ge deposit a	ccount	
	7000 East Avenue		8.	1	sit Account	K		1
	Livermore, CA 94550				12-0695			
BYRNE 000		OT USE	THIS	SPACE				1
40.0	o da 🕽							
9. State	ment and Signature							
	best of my knowledge and belief, the second of the original document.	foregoin	g info	mation is	s true and co	orrect and any	attached copy	
К	Kathy Raymond Name of Person Signing Kathy Raymond Name of Person Signing Kathy Raymond Signature All 1/05 Date							

SEND IN ORIGINAL AND DUPLICATE

09/26/2005 01 FC:8021

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 9/21/2005 1:06:52 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9254232231 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL C	ase No.: <u>IL-11378</u>		•	
For goo	od and valuable consideration the receipt	of whi	ch is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)	
1. <u>Dur</u>	ncan Maitland	2.	William J. Benett	
3. <u>Jan</u>	e P. Bearinger	4.	Thomas S. Wilson	
5. <u>Wa</u>	rd Small IV	6.	Daniel L. Schumann	
7. <u>Wa</u>	yne A. Jensen	8.	Jason M. Ortega	
9. <u>Joh</u>	in E. Marion III	10.	Jeffrey M. Loge	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
SHAPE	MEMORY POLYMER MEDICAL DEVICE	Ē		
and whi	ich is found in			
D U	.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as inve	entors	, entitled as above and	
☑ U	.S. patent application serial no. $11/172$,	668	_ , filed on <u>06/30/2005</u>	
□ U	. S. patent no, issued		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;				
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;				
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.				
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California.				
execute	d this	8	Signature of inventor(s)	
(-z	6-23-05 Le n/1			
	Date	T	Duncan Maitland	

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 9/21/2005 1:06:52 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9254232231 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52

LLNL Case No.: IL-11378	,
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s) William Benett
6/02/as	Signature of Inventor(s) Jane R. Bearinger
executed this 6/17/05 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) Composition Thomas S. Wilson
executed this 6/6/05 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) Ward Small IV
executed this C-27-05 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) Saniel L. Schumann
executed this 6-24-05 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) WayMe A. Jehsen

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
G/28/05 Date	Jason M. Ortega
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	SEE NEXT PAGE John E. Marion III
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Jeffrey N. Luga

-end of document-

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 9/21/2005 1:06:52 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9254232231 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Jason M. Ortega
executed this 1/13/05 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) John E. Marion III
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Jeffrey M. Loge

-end of document-

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 9/21/2005 1:06:52 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9254232231 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-52